

GAHC010123752014



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1931/2014

MAN MOHAN ROY
R K MISSION ROAD, BIRUBARI, GHY-16, KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRPERSON, UNITED BANK OF INDIA, H.O. 11
HEMANTA BASU SARANI, KOLKATTA-01, W.B.

2:THE CHAIRPERSON
UNITED BANK OF INDIA
H.O. 11 HEMANTA BASU SARANI
KOLKATA-1
W.B.

3:CHIEF MANAGER
DandIR
DISCIPLINARY and INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DIVISION DISCIPLINARY
AUTHORITY
H.O. UNITED BANK OF INDIA
KOLKATA

4:ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER HRM
APPELLATE AUTHORITY
H.O. UNITED BANK OF INDIA
KOLKATA

5:SECRETARY
UNITED BANK OF INDIA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION
ASSAM STATE UBI BUILDING
PANBAZAR
GHY-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S DUTTA, MR.M BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MS.N MODI, MR.C SHARMA,MR.S DUTTA,MR.M CHOUDHURY,MR.K BHATTACHARJEE,MS.M BHATTACHARJEE,MR.D BANERJEE,MR.K C DEKA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

11.03.2026

By an order passed in I.A. (Civil) No. 428/2026, Punjab National Bank, represented by the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Head Office, Plot No. 4, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075; the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Punjab National Bank, Head Office, Plot No. 4, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075; and the Zonal Manager, Punjab National Bank, UBI Building, Hem Barua Road, Panbazar, Guwahati – 781001, are directed to be impleaded as party respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8 in the writ petition.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to file an amended cause title before the Registry of the Court incorporating the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8 within a period of one week from today.

List this matter again on 26.03.2026 for further orders.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant